PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Bernd Schwank | 09/20/2011 |
| Samer Hassan | 09/20/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Schwank Ltd. |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 5285 Bradco Blvd |
| City: | Mississauga |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | L4W 2A6 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13248097 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)647-5210

 Phone:
 248-647-6000

 Email:
 docket@patlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CIT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7021

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBT-26902/03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen M. Krass

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment - #1300798#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 132480

PATENT REEL: 026995 FRAME: 0373

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SCHWANK, Berntl, whose full post office is Bremerhavener Str. 43, Cologne, 50735 Germany and HASSAN, Samer, whose full post office is 5549 Whistler Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Z 3R5, Canada, Invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING HEAT FLUX PROM RADIANT HEATER

as fully described and claimed in an application for a United States Patent executed by SCHWANK, Bernd and HASSAN, Samer on

AND WHEREAS, Schwank Ltd., a company Incorporated In the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 5285 Bradco Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 2A6, Canada, have acquired from SCHWANK, Bernd and HASSAN, Samer, all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America and all other countries worldwide and in and to any Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **SCHWANK**, **Bernd** and **HASSAN**, **Samer** confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Schwank Ltd.**, its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for, the United States of America and all other countries and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention.

AND **SCHWANK**, **Bernd** and **HASSAN**, **Samer** hereby request that any and all Letters Patent for sald Invention be Issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

SIGNED at Cologne, Germany, on this 20 day of Septem Segun

Witnessed By: Schwank, Bern

SIGNED at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada on this 20 day of Sept, 2011.

Witnessed By: HASSAN, Samer

PATENT REEL: 026995 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 09/30/2011